TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 5815/0353	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		11/20/2018	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG IP OPCO, LLC
Street Address:	631 NORTH 400 WEST
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4737018	BEAUTY INDUSTRY GROUP
Registration Number:	4798796	DONNA BELLA
Registration Number:	4790017	BABE
Serial Number:	86940853	SONO HAIR EXTENSIONS
Serial Number:	86936066	ROGUE HAIR EXTENSIONS
Serial Number:	86936047	DB
Serial Number:	86936034	DB
Serial Number:	86935997	DONNA BELLA HAIR
Serial Number:	86935993	DONNA BELLA
Serial Number:	86935975	TWISTED FRINGE
Serial Number:	86935765	BABE INSTANT HAIR
Serial Number:	86935753	BABE LASH
Serial Number:	86935741	TURNING HEADS, STOPPING HEARTS
Serial Number:	86935731	TURNING HEADS, STOPPING HEARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0001

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22783-115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIT_BIG - Release of Trademark Security Interest (BIG IP OpCo) (2018)#page1.tif source=CIT_BIG - Release of Trademark Security Interest (BIG IP OpCo) (2018)#page2.tif source=CIT_BIG - Release of Trademark Security Interest (BIG IP OpCo) (2018)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0002

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>") is made as of the 20th of November, 2018, by CIT BANK, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") to BIG IP OPCO, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below), the Security Agreement (defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantor and the other parties thereto in favor of the Agent, the Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2016, at Trademark Reel 5815 Frame 0353, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in the Marks, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Marks and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. the Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule I.
- 2. if and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Marks, the Agent hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with any goodwill in the Marks that the Agent may have acquired.

[Signature page follows]

136250503v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0003 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CIT BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Michael Riebesehl

Title: Vice President

Schedule I

Registered

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark
BEAUTY INDUSTRY GROUP	4737018	5/12/2015	Live
DONNA BELLA	4798796	8/25/2015	Live
BABE	4790017	8/11/2015	Live

Pending Applications

RECORDED: 11/20/2018

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status of Mark
SONO HAIR EXTENSIONS	86940853	3/15/2016	Live
ROGUE HAIR EXTENSIONS	86936066	3/10/2016	Live
DB and design	86936047	3/10/2016	Live
DB and design	86936034	3/10/2016	Live
DONNA BELLA HAIR	86935997	3/10/2016	Live
DONNA BELLA	86935993	3/10/2016	Live
TWISTED FRINGE	86935975	3/10/2016	Live
BABE INSTANT HAIR	86935765	3/10/2016	Live
BABE LASH	86935753	3/10/2016	Live
TURNING HEADS, STOPPING HEARTS	86935741	3/10/2016	Live
TURNING HEADS, STOPPING HEARTS	86935731	3/10/2016	Live

Schedule I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0005